capacity. 

AT&T INTERSTATE ACCESS GUIDEBOOK  

PART 9 - Special Access Services - Southwest Original Sheet 5 
SECTION 40 - Optical Carrier Network (OCN) Point to Point Service  

ATT TN IS-08-0001 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2008 

(F)  OC-192 

(1)  One hundred ninety two interleaved STS-1 Channels which 
each contain:  

(a) one DS3 that is STS-1 mapped; or 

(b) up to 28 asynchronous DS1s that are VT-mapped; or 

(c) an STS-1 channel without constraint to payload  
    mapping when the STS-1 channel does not terminate via